01 CHICAGD

\

PLIBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION «

Z

Richard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington
Room 200

Chicago, Olinois 60602
(312) 744-30%

(312) 744-8005 Fax
www.pbechicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisory, Inc,

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON I
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARIA SALDARA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman

Financia] Relations, Inc.
MICHAEL W. SCOTT
President

Chicago Board of Education

JOHN H. STROGER, JR.
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cook County

DON TURNER
President Emeritus
Chicago Federation of Labor

Executive Director
MONTEL M, GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer
JOHNE. WILSON

Jobn E. Wilson, Ltd.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary - .
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
JOE HARMENING

November 14, 2005

Corey Wieseman

DLR Group

222 8. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2220
Chicago, Il 60606

Re:  Amendment No. One, Made Part of Professional Service
Agreement PS 595, Architect of Record Services for Engine
121 Fire Station

Dear Mr. Wieseman:

You are hereby notified that on October 3, 2005 the Board of
Commissioners approved Amendment No. 1 made part of PS 595,

Enclosed, is the above-mentioned executed Amendment for your files.
Please confirm receipt of the amendment by signing and returning the
copy of this letter to us.

Sincerely,

Sllry. Bewasted

Ellen C. Benodin
Director of Procurement

Received the foregoing copy of this Amendment this 7 day of
NowEm sz 2005,

EB/dz




EAASLT

T XX

g oot~ <pagy -
Pils i

T OCOLO ™ on I53r0as o4
YN £
Oyed 26
w284 10
0y Adery i Feuvgag
. ana




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION «

RO

BF CHICAGD

r"L,L,LIV. } ’ 200,
To: MAYOR RIC M. DALEY
From: Montel M. Gayles ﬂ/,.?oi\_/
Date: October 31, 2005
Re: Amendment Agreement No. One for Architect of Record services for

Engine 121 Fire Station - Agreement No. PS 595 - DLR Group

This amendment will provide for a negotiate increase in fee to cover the difference in the
Consultant’s billing rates that occurred between the date of the original agreement and
the date of actual expenditure on the project. This amendment will provide for
compensation for a lump sum amount of $20,000.00. This amendment was approved at
the October 3, 2005 Board of Commissioners meeting.

s
. - oyl .
MG/cds CJ}“ vé’}—\ L gy
~ .
(4
>3 =5 ‘:_, K. fni [}V'I«“f‘ 2 o




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 1

N IR
Project Name: Engine 121 Fire Station Date: October 3, 2005 (Board Approval)
Project Location: 1700-52 West 95" Street, Chicago Project Number: To Be Determined
Owner Agency: City of Chicago Fire Department Agreement PS Number:  PS595
__{not required — required for user-directed changes)
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services: Architect of Record Project Manager: Christian McNamee
e R R N

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name; DLR Group . - ._
Phone Number: (312) 382-9980 Cobm— Tees oo o °| Ze \ oS
Contact Name: Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date '

County of cOOk

bscribed and sworn to before me

OFFICIAL SEAL '
State of _LL  (Seal of Notary) EVA JANKOWSK!  this d0fAday of October , 2005
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLING
Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07~ My commission expires 0'7/ f@/m
S — — T

L

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
- There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase
in the Consultant’s billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005} of
actual expenditure of time on the project.

COMPENSATION

- The Architect's fee is increased by a lump sum amount of $20,000.00.

Budget Code:

TOTAL: $20,000.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.

o ]etager e S e it -

S -Eﬁ-'fm
Director of Construction

R

G Cur Required)

T L




N ’

AMENDMENT 6

Project/Contract Number Fire Engine 121

Consultant DLR Group
PS-595FS

Project Construction Cost $5,800,000

Original Fee $212,000

Current Fee $212,000

Amendment Requested $20,000.00

General Contractor TBD

Project Manager Christian McNamee

Reason for the Amendment

This amendment represents a negotiated compromised settlement to cover the increase of the
consultant's billing rates that occurred between the date of the original agreement (2002) and the date
of their actual expenditure of time on the project {2005).

DLR wage increase from 2002 to 2005

Orignal Fee of $212,000
times CPI-W of 11.9% = $25,228
Negotiated to $20,000




-

GF ChiCABa

\

Z

Richard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington
Room 200

Chicago, Dlinois 60602
(312) 744-309%0

(312) 744-8065 Fax
www.pbechicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisory, Enc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON I
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MAR{A SALDANA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. §AX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

MICHAEL W_SCOTT
President
Chicago Board of Education

JOHN H. STROGER, JR.
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cook County

DON TURNER
President Emeritus
Chicago Federation of Labor

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, Ltd.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secre
JOE HARMENING

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION »

October 19, 2005

Corey Wieseman

DLR Group

222 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2220
Chicago, Iilinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. One Made Part of the Professional Service
Agreement PS 595 — Architect of Record for Fire Station Engine 121

Dear Mr. Wieseman:

Attached is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement. Please return both
copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest
convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed
copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to
contact me at telephone number (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,

Cle. &L

Cedric D. Seay
Contract Administratgr

DLR Grp PS595 Al evrlir.doc




-

® o

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT NO. 1

Project Name: Engine 121 Fire Station Date: October 3, 2005 (Board Approval)
Project Location: 1700-52 West 95" Street, Chicago Project Number: To Be Determined
Owner Agency: City of Chicago Fire Department Agreement PS Number: PS595

__(not required — required for user-directed changes)
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date

Project Services: Architect of Record Project Manager: Christian McNamee

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 fo the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: DLR Group

Phone Number: (312) 382-9980

Contact Name: Corey Wieseman Consultant Signature, Title & Date

County of Subscribed and sworn to before me

State of (Seal of Notary) this day of , 2005
Notary Public My commission expires

L
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
- There is no change in scope of service. This amendment represents a negotiated increase in fee to cover the increase
in the Consultant’s billing rates that occurred between the date (2002) of the original Agreement and the date (2005) of
actual expenditure of time on the project.

COMPENSATION

- The Architect’s fee is increased by a lump sum amount of $20,000.00.

Budget Code:

TOTAL: $20,000.00

X_ 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.

APPROVAL

Prbject Méﬁager -' Managing Architect

Director of Construc Di r of Procurement Date

SHheibaE

Secretary of the PBCCr Required -l“Jate
¥ gﬁ& ; : o
Chairman of the PBCC (frequireay  Date

‘E“):ce"cutlve Director

WQ\‘\.&;« 5%@*&‘&25 .rix




